(Incorporated in the Republic of Singapore)
(Company Registration No: 201110784M)

10

b) Certain reclassifications were made to the prior year's financial statements to enhance
comparability with the current year’s financial statements. The reclassifications included the
following:

(i) Consolidated Statement of Cash Flows for the financial year ended 31 December 2018 (“FY2018”)

After
reclassification

Before

reclassification

Difference
 RMB’000  RMB’000  RMB’000

OPERATING ACTIVITIES
Unrealised foreign exchange gains (162)  1,556  (1,718)

Net decrease in cash and cash
equivalents

Effect of foreign exchange rate changes
on cash and cash equivalents 1,718  -  1,718

The restatement arose as the unrealised foreign exchange gain adjusted from the operating activities
in the Statement of Cash Flow for the financial year ended 31 December 2018 included the effect of
foreign exchange rate changes on cash and cash equivalents which has now been reclassified.

(ii) Segment result for the financial year ended 31 December 2018

After
reclassification

 Before
reclassification

Difference
 RMB’000  RMB’000  RMB’000

Segment Result
Primary healthcare (155)  (1,995)  1,840
Distribution of dental equipment and
supplies 3  1,277  (1,274)
Laboratory services 551  1,117  (566)

The restatement arose as the segment results for the financial year ended 31 December 2018 were
stated before the elimination of intercompany transactions which has now been corrected.

6. Earnings per ordinary share of the Group for the current financial period reported on and the
corresponding period of the immediately preceding financial year, after deducting any provision for
preference dividends.

Earnings per ordinary share (RMB cents)

Group

FY2019 FY2018

Basic/Fully diluted earnings per share  (3.54) (0.12)

Weighted average number of shares 381,574,909 380,053,312